

## **Jan LeBeau,** RDH, BS

Jan LeBeau has over 30 years as Clinical Dental Hygienist Working with private dentists and large DSO's. She has held positions including Chair of Dental Hygiene and Vice President at two of the most prominent DSO's in North America. She previously served as the Committee Chair of Laser Safety for the Academy of Laser Dentistry.

Jan is a Nationally recognized as a Key Opinion Leader and speaker and Published author.

She has trained over 2,000 hygienists in the use of diode lasers and has published articles and spoken nationally on the safe and effective use of soft tissue lasers by the dental hygienist.

# Laser Use and Safety in **Dental Hygiene**

"Laser Certification"

Jan LeBeau RDH BS will lead attendees through the exciting world of lasers in dentistry and periodontal therapy. This course follows the guidelines of the Safety Institute for Laser Safety. This hands-on course will cover laser safety, laser physics, tissue interaction and communication skills as well as the value laser therapy brings when used as an apply laser concepts and techniques immediately, including tips for laser coding and billing.

Hosted by:



# **Dental Hygienists**

Please join us for a special event!!!

Advanced registration required – seats are limited!

# 8 CEU's total

#### **CE Duration:**

8 hours total. 7 hours in person and 1 hour self-study.

Didactic and hands-on laser training

#### Audience:

Dental Hygienists seeking laser certification or refresher training!

### Prerequisites:

None

# Registration

First come, first serve. Seats are limited.

Pricing now until October 15th - **\$200** 

October 15th to November 5th - \$400 November 5th to November 15- \$600 Morning snack and lunch included in price!

**Bonus** Includes steps on how to present to patients and codes and how to utilize codes.



Scan QR Code or type in registration link to register



Saturday, November 19, 2022 4nm



Ruby Canyon Dental 2552 Patterson Rd Grand Junction, CO 81505

https://forms.office.com/r/Ev0CbB5gdw

Attendees are encouraged to bring their own laser and saftey eyewear. If you do not own, or can not make one available, please indicate on your registration.

This course is brought to you by Dental Education Partners, an approved Academy of General Dentistry (AGD) PACE Program Provider.



DENTAL EDUCATION PARTNERS, LLC Nationally Approved PACE Program
Provider for FAGD/MAGD credit. Approval does not imply acceptance by any regulatory authority or AGD endorsement. 7/01/2022 to 6/30/2025

Please contact **careerdevelopment@rubycanyondental.com** for further information.